## 502002628 07/26/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
David E Edgren	04/29/1993	
Gurdish Kaur Bhatti	05/04/1993	
Zahedeh Hatamkhani	05/04/1993	
Patrick SL. Wong	04/29/1993	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alza Corporation	
Street Address:	950 Page Mill Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 10950	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11522014	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6104070701 **Phone**: 610-407-0700

Email: nmay@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: 1235 Westlakes Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J&J-107US3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn E.J. Murphy

PATENT

502002628 REEL: 028642 FRAME: 0580

OP \$40.00 11522014

Total Attachments: 4		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Assignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028642 FRAME: 0581

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David E. Edgren, Gurdish Kaur Bhatti, Zahedeh Hatamkhani, and Patrick S.-L. Wong have invented an improvement in

### ANTIDEPRESSANT DOSAGE FORM

and

WHEREAS, we have executed an Application for a United States Patent based thereon, on the 4th day of May 1993; on the 4th day of May 1993; and on the 4th day of May 1993, respectively; and

WHEREAS, ALZA Corporation (hereinafter referred to as, "ALZA"), a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and patent application and any patents that may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND SET OVER unto ALZA our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the world in and to said invention, said patent application, all priority rights deriving therefrom under international conventions, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country, which have been or may be filed or granted on said invention or any part thereof, including any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent applications, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention; together with all claims for damages or other relief throughout the world by reason of misappropriation or other wrongful use or disposition of said invention or infringement of said patents or patent applications, including the right to sue for, obtain, enforce and enjoy, in its own name, any and all remedies that may be available;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by ALZA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made; and

WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE for ourselves and our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to assist ALZA, it successors, assigns and legal representatives in the prosecution of said applications and in any reexamination, interference or other legal or administrative proceeding which may arise involving said invention, said patent applications or said patents, and to execute without further consideration, upon request by ALZA, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all divisional, continuing, reissue, term extension or other applications for patents in any country, as well as such other

PATENT REEL: 028642 FRAME: 0582 Page 2 of 4

documents that may be used to fully secure to ALZA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the rights, titles and interests granted herein; and

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to ALZA Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have each hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this 4th day of May 1993; this 4th day of May 1993; this 4th day of May 1993; and this 4th day of May 1993, respectively.

Physik 7. Slopen David E. Edgren

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On <u>Cepcil 7, 1993</u> before me, <u>Doregon Lolis</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>David E. Edgren</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

My Commission Expires: July 20,1996

DOREEN KOLLS
COMM. #967132
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires July 20, 1996

PATENT REEL: 028642 FRAME: 0583

Gurdish Kaur Bhotti
Gurdish Kaur Bhatti

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

) ss.

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On 5/4/93 before me, Ven riella Notary Public, personally appeared Gurdish Kaur Bhatti, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Henrutta Cotaw

My Commission Expires: 5/27/95



950 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303-0802

Zahedeh Hatamkhami Zahedeh Hatamkhani

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

**COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA** 

On 5/4/93 before me, Vennulla Leau Notary Public, personally appeared Zehedeh Hatamkhani, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Berrilla Voiau

My Commission Expires:5727/95



OFFICIAL SEAL
HENRIETTA VOTAW
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIF.
PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. May 27, 1995

950 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303-0802

Page 4 of 4

Patrick S.-L. Wong

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

) ss.

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA )

On <u>Poul II, 1913</u> before me, <u>Doce En Louis</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Patrick S.-L. Wong</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

My Commission Expires: July 20, 1996

DOREEN KOLLS

COMM. #967132

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA III

SANTA CLARA COUNTY

My Comm. Expires July 20, 1996

PATENT REEL: 028642 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 07/26/2012